

## Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

<b>File reference</b>	W20FOI369
<b>Key words</b>	Director Responsible for Clinical Risk, Risk Register & Senior Information Risk Owner
<b>Date of release</b>	07/01/2021
<b>Attachments</b>	No

### You asked

**1. The name of a Non-Executive Director who has responsibility for advising on Clinical Risk and/or Information Risk**

Professor Jackie Hayden - Non Executive Director

She is our Safety and Quality Committee Chairperson  
Responsibility for clinical risk sits with the Medical Director  
Responsibility for information risk sits with the Finance Director

She is our Safety and Quality Committee Chairperson and also the Non-Executive lead for information risk.

For further details click on this link: [Jacky Hayden, Non Executive Director \(plymouthhospitals.nhs.uk\)](https://plymouthhospitals.nhs.uk)

**2. The name of you Head of Risk Register (or equivalent)**

Head of Quality Governance and Clinical Effectiveness – Vacant

**3. The name of your Senior Information Risk Officer (SIRO)**

Sarah Brampton: Director of Finance

For further details click on this link:  
<https://www.plymouthhospitals.nhs.uk/sarah-brampton>

**4. The name of the contact responsible for Clinical Risk**

Head of Quality Governance and Clinical Effectiveness – Vacant

**5. The name of your Clinical Safety Advisor**

Doctor Paul McArdle - Deputy Medical Director

**Attachments included:** No



**University Hospitals  
Plymouth**  
NHS Trust